AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

o
wi
>
(@)
o
o
[a 8
<
n
3]
&«
2
a
il
Q
e}
i
o
—
<
O
12}
w

[ Poticy

[0 Consent

Dep't Recomm.:

clizlz

ROBERT E. BYRD,

BY
Departmental ContQAMISEL WONG

e

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS h 6{‘
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

FROM: Office on Aging SUBMITTAL DATE:
June 10,2010
SUBJECT: FY 2009/2010 Agreement between Riverside County Children and Families Commission (First
5 Riverside) and Riverside County Office on Aging, Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Program.
i
RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors: |

1) Approve and authorize Chairman of the Board to execute the Second Amendment to the Agreement
for FY 2009/2010 (July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010) with the Riverside Counmy Children and Families
Commission (First 5 Rrversnde)

2) Authorize the Chairman of the Board to sign the amendment.

3) Direct the Auditor-Controlier to increase Estimated Revenue and Appropriations by $78,200 as
outlined in Attachment A.

4) Direct the Clerk of the Board to retain one (1) original copy and return (2) copies to the Office on
Aging for further processing.

BACKGROUND: The Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Task Force was created by the Board of
Supervisors and first convened by the Office on Aging and the Advisory Council on Aging in October 1998.
The goal and objective of the Task Force is to address the multiple and complex issues of grandparents
raising grandchildren in Riverside County. The Riverside County Office on Aging will provide full time and
respite subsidized child care to the underserved community of grandparents rarsupg grandchildren ages 0-5
and will provide a family assessment, referrals and follow-up services. This amendment adds revenue to the

agreement approved by the Board of Supervisors June 30, 2009 for ad |t|onal Chlld care costs .
(Cont'd on page 2)

Edward F. Waish, Drrector

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 78,200 In Current Year Budget: No
FINDA:ITCRAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: - $0 Budget Adjustment: Yes
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2009/2010
SOURCE OF FUNDS: State Proposition 10 (100%) Positions To Be|
= ‘ Deleted Per A-30
| Requires 4/5Vote| [X
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APFROVE A |
BY: a/MA O (Z(/\/-‘
ko County Executwe Office S1gnature (L?n' S$ioson
Q| s .
8
O
5
& |Prev. Agn. Ref.: 3,50 /30/09  |District: ALL |Agenda Number: 3 4 8
ATTACHMENTS FILED [

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



SUBJECT: FY 2009/2010 Agreement between Riverside County Children and Families
Commission (First 5 Riverside) and Riverside County Office on Aging, Grandparents Raising
Grandchildren Program.

June 10, 2010

Page 2

BACKGROUND CONTINUED:

In our FY 09/10 Budget submitted to the Board, our budgeted amount for First 5 Riverside
totaled $426,248. First 5 Riverside is providing additional funds resulting in a contract amount
of $504,448 for FY 09/10, the $78,200 increase was not included in our budget and an
adjustment to our agency budget is needed as shown on Attachment “A”.



Office on Aging
Attachment A
FY 2009-2010

INCREASED ESTIMATED REVENUE

5300100000-21450-754000 CA Tobacco Tax Prop 10 $78,200
Total $78,200

INCREASED APPROPRIATION

5300100000-21450-525440 Professional Services $78.200
Total $78,200

Attachment A: Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Program (First § Riverside)



RIVERSIDE COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION |
CONTRACT ~ INVESTMENT OF FUNDS 2009/2010
SECOND AMENDMENT |

Partner Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY OFFICE ON AGING RCCFC Award: 1242 OP-10

Address: 6296 River Crest Drive, Suite K

Riverside, CA 92507

WHEREAS, the Riverside County Children and Families Commission (“Commission’) has approved a
Contract for an investment of funds to RIVERSIDE COUNTY OFFICE ON AGING (“Partner
Agency™), as set forth in the Investment of Funds Contract (“Contract”), and the parties now wish to
amend the Contract, to be effective as of November 1, 2009.

Now, therefore, the Contract is amended as follows:

- A,

m g o w

1242 OP-10 Riverside County Office on Aging

Paragraph one is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“The Partner Agency designated above is hereby certified for an investment of funds
in an amount not to exceed the amount listed below. Any funding remaining after
the funding period may be rolled over to the next funded fiscal year at the

discretion of the Commission.

Funding Period: 07/01/09-06/30/10 $504,448.00

Compensation: The maximum reimbursable amount over the life of the
contract is $504,448.00 as awarded by the Riverside County Children and
Families Commission (RCCFC), also known as First 5 Riverside, provided
pursuant to Proposition 10, to provide services and results as set forth in
Attachments A, B and C attached hereto as incorporated herein by reference,
subject to the following terms and conditions:

Attachment A. Scope of Work (SOW) is deleted in its entirety and replaéd as attached.
Attachment B. Budget is deleted in its entirety and replaced as attached.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Partner Agency certifies that the individual signing below has authority to execute this document

on behalf of Partner Agency, and may legally bind Partner Agency to the Terms and Conditions
of this Contract, as amended.

82:1 Wd 819340102
OO SNV 4/NFHG D" |

SECOND AMENDMENT 1of8



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized fepresentative to execute.
this Second Amendment to the Investment of Funds Coriimct

CONTRACTOR

vacrsxdc County Children and Families
Commission

'/\W%AXA : 3/ﬂ/m

By: \W'«‘%V uﬂd&)

1242 OP-10 Rivetside County Office on Aging
SECOND AMENDMENT

Ha%' Freedman, xeou’ave Director

Attest:

By:

mmission Secretary

Authorized Signature for Partiier Agency:| .

Printed Name of Person Signing:

Title:

Address:

Date

_ Attest\

Date:

20f8

A; Y4 W.?/)-//o'




P7AFIRST 9

sRIVERSIDE &

Riverside County Chifdren & Famities Commission

ATTACHMENT A: SCOPE OF WORK |
Riverside County Office on Aging
Contract #1242 OP-10

Child Care Access and Linkages
July 1, 2009 — June 30, 2010

The Riverside County Office on Aging Grandparents Raising Grandchildren (GRG) program will
provide full time/respite subsidized child care slots to service a total of 70 children and 70
grandparents/caregivers per month residing in Riverside County who are caring for children 0-5 years of
age. Full-time and respite care will be dependent upon the needs of the grandparents entering the
program. The GRG program will serve low to moderate income grandparents/caregivers. Relative
caregivers must be at least 50 years of age to receive services, Non-working grandparents/caregivers
qualify for respite care, up to 32 hours per month to attend medical and other critical appointments as
well as respite from the day to day activities of being a caregiver. Working grandparents/caregivers are
eligible for full time child care for their children 0-5. The program will also provide a family
assessment, referrals, and follow-up services to those families who are in need.

Grandparents Raising Grandchildren-Child Care Access and Linkage
Objective 2.2, Strategy 2E
Aggregate Targets:

1) By June 30, 2010, Riverside County Office on Aging, Grandparents Raising Grm@ilirgn

program will provide child care subsidies to 70 low to moderate income children as reported
monthly.

" 2) By June 30, 2010, Riverside County Office on Agi isi children
program will document the number of children with special needs that received child care.

3) By June 30, 2010, Riverside County Office on Aging; Grandparents Raising
Grandchildren program will provide information about health and education

services to 70 grandparents/caregivers.

4) By June 30, 2010, Riverside County Office on Aging, Grandparents Raising
Grandchildren program will document the number of children that received

appropriate referrals for health and education services.

5) By June 30, 2010, Riverside County Office on Aging, Grandparents Raising
Grandchildren program will document the number of children referred that

accessed services.

6) By June 30, 2010, Riverside County Office on Aging, Grandparents Raising
Grandchildren program will document the number of children that utilized extended care

services available before and/or after the center’s regular hours.

1242 OP-10 Riverside County Office on Aging
SECOND AMENDMENT 3of8



830y JINHWANTAY aONODES
SwBy wo 20O AUMOD SPISIBATY 01-dO TYT]

0$

81800
NOISNYdX3
01760k
TvNoLuGaY

o$

X7
"1pe'Des
995°05%
WOZLLS

|os

T SPUNS NOISNVAXE US4

: SpUn SPISISA § 4 A =~
. :.k ﬁg ,mmmpﬁ.__n_ UOSSTUILEY Salpues B MDY Kinog apision

¢ OUEN wWeiBold L ¥ 30ISHIALY P
B EL TR ES - TITE S, ] L
7 euinh fousily ’ : ;

4 INTNHOVLLYV




8306

00Z°'8.$

INAWANTAY GNOOHS
SurBy uo oo1FO MO SPISIAATY G1-dO THT]

AN

je)oIgng

i

i

. e
slojpenuodgns fejoang

{WI8) 39€UDT O BOAZ 94) BUUNP $9010AU] JOPIACI A
Auuow Juqns o3 pesinbel s} AsusBy) SMRAIAOHA

. . {slussedpuRIBUAIPIYS leUOHIPDE B1) 809\
T SSpIADIE A PO YD OHHD TYNOLLIAAY HO4 SLS0 NOISNYAXE
v2€'862$ "
U0} JORRUOD 0} 60A o) Bupnp
E:»w“&ﬂzmmazzo 19 $9910AL] JOPIAGI ALIUOW JWIGNS 63 pesinbes sf Aouely
PIAOId 818 PIUD SI0DIAGI 818D PIUD SNOLIBA

Wess T SPUR3 OISV HEd

RVE.9¢ T 15 spund SpisIoa g3sa1d
ey imibely
- LiequinNJE4u0D
it

0, W R,

SUSSIRIC] SN SRR AIID] JpEIINY

¥ 3a1Sy3IANY

Cily




3309 INANANTNY ANODIS
SuBy uo IO Anmoy) opISIATY 01-dO ZHTI

SSANNA ¥Ea "TWLOL

weiBold oy} 10} [BlUSSSE $1509 JELIO PUE ‘SoBIEYD SISED SeIjAIeS suoyd ‘Ssfgn ‘juel Joj a1 £3807) 32N £ 5 YT
, , e 5 d
%. SRR s
. *SHOLOVMLNODSENS violans
- T "0L=Sugan _ _ {uneydveiuos o} 60Ad
HIIAUTS QILOVEANOD “IWLOL 0LOZ ‘08 SUNF UBNQILR UDIRIY S1epia0ad € pue 0L0Z ‘0g eunp yBnoay i 91 Buunp $0010AUj J0PIADAY AjLuow Juqns
JoquisaoN siepiacad g| 103 009'L LS SePMIOU) 1500 GOZBLS) "eABRLIEU 10} 0AGGR 9SG “{IELIOBIDPE 61 03 PEONPes . 0} painbe. sy KoueBy) SHIMAON BMYD
AOU ‘1§ 010M SIOGQUINY $DIAINS LIOISUBAXS [BLIBLIC 1SBOJAINS JOUID JRUSIHPDE 10) 8103 yojsuedx3 0L "S0Ad -

- QHD TYNOLLIAQY H04 S1S00 NOISNVJX3

‘Hodos feasy oLy YuM Lodel Uohorsuel| eahyipubAXS AjpUow & JigNs i o it R ..,w.
1A aan 0sle ‘Uodal Jeasy ABUOW pesnbel 6L U] PEIBINSIED & Hiia Aot UM PLE JUeds Spuny jo s1eme 81 2
IsjRpRdS JoBNU0D 9 SN e 0) Seunyipuedxe eseyl jo Bupsod o BuipieBal sapepan UYYM SWeS Ul SARoU;
Appuow el 0 2ins oq it oAx equiedas 1nun dn Mous Jou Ajqeqosd jum seanppuedxs snbny pue A
‘Bupsod ) sAejop [low sy UL 58830204d UORISURSY SISEO 0} 8NP ‘0160 JeeA [eos) Mou ouy jo BuuyBedg oLy
IV 'Spunj eseup jo seinipuadxe sep o} dn 8303 BUIMOUS U] PUILSY LpUsUL B JsR6] 18 90 Ajje1susB jim sji0de])

feasy ARpUOLL NG s1o0jele)) ‘shep Ayxis 0) Ay wol) sBuel semyipusdxe esely Bujssesord uj Ajep wmuuju

YL "$IS00 400 PIYS 10} POSN 94 |{IM JSLR JUNSINE [IN) SL) LA PEYS]) 8] 9us Ajuo ‘siepiacid el pjius Auew seyls
weifosd eyl "wieibosd sup ) BIURIBUPURIE oL 405 SBIAIES LD PIIO oLl SPIAGIT OUM SIIPIAGLG 9JED PIIUD

L YNIH0 W01 E
ATTTRE

wieifoid eij} 63 1i6ddNS [E3e[° pue SANEREIUPE SOPIAGID _nw i s
sesuadxe Apguow Bugoyuoui “s1epiacid pue SueedpUSIBUIAR souapUodsL0 :

RUIEN (UBIBOIS
e 1 LIGQWINN JoRAL0D

2 : + o ewR AorieBy

oana

ev” £ i 7
SANME J0O 38N MO NOLLYIALSNMBALLYHNYN

L3DANY ‘4 INTANHOVLLV



8304

INTIANANTAY ANODES
Sm3Y U0 S0[YO AUn0) SpIsIATY 01-dO ZKTI

(8PIO 1e0A pig 10} 100YD80IL
pue SSOUIPESY [OOUDS URL] JOLPO) .
USIPHLUD 10) swielBold uoReanps Az

Ra1 7

PR

sijetieq)

INSWNJOEASA A 1IHD A3ACHJWI




8jog INAWNANTINY ANODES
SmBy vo soyO Aune) epIsIARY 01-dO Tt

SOOINIDS WHBIY JOO-E

Eaéae_w PUE UOREINP] UORLSSD) OIVBGOLE
sejAreg ejpapy Ajepeds-
uonueneid Lmfiy) [euopusinng
pue jetiohusiu) pue yogesup] Aiejes-¢ v
a_:.ez_ fepeds
paynuap) 10} NoPUBAIRII BAISUGIU} pajelie]-¢

A - CoLn SOIMIOS

sinolussassy pue Bipuasiog oaisusyaiduion ¢ sadjiag Jratudoaaag pIYD PNGZ -_&._..m Bupopouny Ajpwey 1eme-y
Elvpoyy pD WM . o L. suweibosg

10;/pue suopezIuBRRY) SeMAIeg ie) Klemg ¢ CE 3223 ..o_._n:.: 1 :otwm%v.._u 4 uopuanpg Bupusiey pieussy:
. $HIINIBS
BIBT) RIS E ) weafiosy EE.SE E.vno....m Apexz  woddngjuaing sasusiup peyelhie)-|

ﬁ._o 100k #ig 10§
1o0dsald pUE Ssau|peay J60YOS Uew JAIRD)
peay RIyE uaipjpy) 103 swesbolry noneonpy fjwy-z fenajay § 921mosay Aununaoly |

. sposy epreds pounusp)
SHIOGMBY 10§ UOREUSIA SUIOH¢ 103 noguoAra sagsusiul pajeliey-z swieshorg Soeiony ey

5830y (Elf-g SHustussassy puE Biuoeing sasuayaidineyy  spuoIed Me) 10} 113 JO UORNYISIO-L

, {Busnoy ‘saypo)) ‘poo)
uopesnpy Weoy seyg-g  (smieibosy souyy) sssuspeay jooyds B30T E spoay A[1tue diseg Jo uolsiaol )
yne - Spesed
SSOWM PUR UORINNN-¢ 12007 ¢ sweaiong ssaupesy |oolos B1RIS-Z 103 QESS pue uopeInpy ynpy-)
N Yl : SAOIAIOS Rl MO
E:Ezm .aEEEE auag a0 om1 sauesissy fwpsapsuoig-¢ SPIQ R84 { PUL € 10 [0OUISBIY-7  PUE ‘s SIURISYNS ‘jRiojABIjag-L
. Hi ' (19 : : 141
. mmsn_o .msm.__hws,m agax.,_s HLTHH a3A0udi . ININA0TIAIA QUHD AIAOHHI SNINOILINAA AUMYS A3A0UIWI

ONILYOd3N 31VLS ¥Od SYIuV FOIAU3S ANV LINSIY

LEOANY 4 INFWHOVLLV



